

**JULIA STREET, JULIA CIRCLE AND BAKER AVENUE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2020**

CONTRACT NO. 8514

DATE: 5/28/2020

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Dane County Contracting, LLC.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,100.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING – CURB & GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	40.00	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$20.50
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING – SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	40.00	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$20.50
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$91,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$168,950.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	630.00	\$19.25	\$12,127.50	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$26.00	\$18.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	310.00	\$14.75	\$4,572.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$15.70
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	380.00	\$14.00	\$5,320.00	\$17.00	\$19.25	\$5.00	\$12.80
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	300.00	\$14.25	\$4,275.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	375.00	\$4.80	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$5.25	\$8.00	\$4.50
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	2025.00	\$1.80	\$3,645.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$2.50	\$2.60
20406.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	38.00	\$41.25	\$1,567.50	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	300.00	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$2.50	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	300.00	\$6.70	\$2,010.00	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	315.00	\$31.25	\$9,843.75	\$26.00	\$22.90	\$29.00	\$25.00
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CURB AND GUTTER(UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	375.00	\$31.25	\$11,718.75	\$41.00	\$41.25	\$29.00	\$40.00
30209.0 - SPECIAL WATERWAY - S.F.	600.00	\$12.25	\$7,350.00	\$10.50	\$13.00	\$3.60	\$10.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	1705.00	\$6.20	\$10,571.00	\$8.50	\$5.90	\$5.45	\$6.70
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	475.00	\$8.60	\$4,085.00	\$9.50	\$6.70	\$6.20	\$7.80
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1 - TON	310.00	\$14.75	\$4,572.50	\$18.00	\$21.50	\$15.00	\$15.30
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 2 OR 3 - TON	375.00	\$15.75	\$5,906.25	\$17.50	\$21.50	\$15.00	\$15.30
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S - TON	850.00	\$72.00	\$61,200.00	\$71.50	\$69.50	\$70.00	\$70.20
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	385.00	\$2.10	\$808.50	\$3.25	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	2985.00	\$3.80	\$11,343.00	\$4.00	\$5.80	\$4.76	\$4.00

**JULIA STREET, JULIA CIRCLE AND BAKER AVENUE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2020**

CONTRACT NO. 8514

DATE: 5/28/2020

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Dane County Contracting, LLC.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	200.00	\$14.25	\$2,850.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$15.70
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$600.00	\$595.00	\$950.00	\$1,025.00
21014.0 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	15.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$263.50
21021.0 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - L.F.	250.00	\$4.10	\$1,025.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,452.20
21049.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	15.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$184.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
21050.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	15.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
21051.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE 'H' - RESURFACING - EACH	2.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$775.00	\$630.00	\$495.00	\$371.60
50432.0 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	231.00	\$74.00	\$17,094.00	\$79.00	\$62.50	\$88.25	\$84.54
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	11.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,355.00	\$2,791.00
20234.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP-LIMESTONE - TONS	15.00	\$53.00	\$795.00	\$62.00	\$96.50	\$68.00	\$64.60
20241.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	5.00	\$2.90	\$14.50	\$3.00	\$11.40	\$92.00	\$23.40
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,120.80
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	2.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$1,225.00	\$914.70
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	240.00	\$32.50	\$7,800.00	\$28.00	\$29.00	\$27.50	\$43.60
20335.0 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	10.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$270.00	\$650.00	\$355.00	\$950.40
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - L.S.	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,900.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	1086.00	\$1.00	\$1,086.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50405.0 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	29.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$98.00	\$84.00	\$107.50	\$120.40

**JULIA STREET, JULIA CIRCLE AND BAKER AVENUE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2020**

CONTRACT NO. 8514

DATE: 5/28/2020

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Dane County Contracting, LLC.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
50433.0 - 15 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	467.00	\$59.00	\$27,553.00	\$85.00	\$64.00	\$95.80	\$85.20
50434.0 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	278.00	\$68.00	\$18,904.00	\$69.00	\$67.50	\$99.20	\$90.00
50435.0 - 24 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	81.00	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$99.00	\$81.50	\$107.50	\$112.70
50465.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,100.00	\$849.00	\$1,400.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	2.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$1,100.00	\$505.00	\$600.00	\$761.60
50605.0 - 24 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$625.00	\$836.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	6.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,190.00	\$4,343.70
50724.0 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	4.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,415.00	\$5,313.80
50795.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH	9.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,155.00	\$2,206.80
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	14.00	\$730.00	\$10,220.00	\$500.00	\$720.00	\$700.00	\$705.80
90030.0 - REMOVE APRON ENDWALL - EACH	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$240.00	\$286.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,025.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	15.00	\$34.50	\$517.50	\$29.00	\$50.00	\$27.50	\$83.60
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH & FLOWLINE - EACH	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,250.00	\$778.50
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1011.00	\$1.00	\$1,011.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	650.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$9.20
50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	571.00	\$100.00	\$57,100.00	\$115.00	\$110.00	\$206.50	\$193.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	440.00	\$22.50	\$9,900.00	\$117.00	\$38.00	\$15.15	\$54.34
50356.0 - RECONNECT - EACH	9.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,477.00	\$4,887.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,153.50
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	31.00	\$46.50	\$1,441.50	\$50.00	\$29.00	\$42.00	\$83.20
50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,170.00	\$6,410.00	\$3,918.00
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$375.00	\$385.00	\$1,515.00	\$451.50
50797.0 - EXTERNAL SAS JOINT SEAL - V.F.	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$580.00	\$560.00	\$1,165.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,214.00	\$1,850.00
<b>70 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$519,117.75</b>	<b>\$605,103.75</b>	<b>\$631,308.48</b>	<b>\$655,013.07</b>	<b>\$806,131.31</b>